

Persistent Organic Pollutants (EU POPs)

Compliance Statement

At **Mobile Mark**, we recognize the critical importance of safeguarding human health and the environment against **persistent organic pollutants (POPs)**. These chemical substances pose risks due to their persistence, long-range transport, and bioaccumulation.

Definition of EU POP (Persistent Organic Pollutants): EU POPs are chemical compounds that persist in the environment, bioaccumulate in living organisms, and pose risks to human health and ecosystems. They include substances such as certain pesticides, industrial chemicals, and unintentional by-products like dioxins and furans.

Example of an EU POP: One common EU POP is **Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)**. These were widely used in electrical equipment, hydraulic fluids, and other industrial applications. Due to their harmful effects, PCBs are now strictly regulated under the **EU POPs Regulation**.

As part of our commitment to environmental responsibility, we fully comply with the provisions set forth in **Regulation (EU) 2019/1021**. This regulation aims to eliminate or significantly restrict the production, marketing, and use of intentionally manufactured POPs. By adhering to these guidelines, we contribute to a cleaner and safer world for all.

To the best of our knowledge, our actions align with the objectives of the Stockholm Convention and the Protocol to the 1979 Convention on Long-Range Transboundary Air Pollution on Persistent Organic Pollutants. We coordinate efforts with international agreements to ensure coherent implementation and minimize the impact of POPs on global ecosystems.

Sincerely.

Tam Chau, P.E. Project Engineer 1140 W Thorndale Ave. Itasca, IL 60143- USA Phone: (847) 671-6690 X 1176 Fax: (847) 250-5120

US Headquarters: 1140 W Thorndale Ave Itasca, IL 60143 USA | Toll Free: 800.648.2800 | Tel: 847.671.6690 | Fax: 847.671.6715 UK Office: 8 Miras Bus Park, Keys Park Rd. Hednesford, Staffordshire, WS12 2FS, UK | Tel: +44 1543 459555 | Fax: +44 1543 459545 Visit our web page at www.MobileMark.com. Specifications subject to change without notice (09/2023).